7,689.48   746.87   24.08   9.30

Financial liabilities

Trade payables   1,821.89   35.30   13.37   -

   1,821.89   35.30   13.37   -

The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year.

  Average rate   Year-end spot rate

INR March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

 USD/INR   82.80   79.01   83.37   82.22

 AED/INR   22.53   21.46   22.69   22.36

 SGD/INR   61.75   58.80   61.67   61.83

 GBP/INR   103.58   100.71   105.29   101.87

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible 5% strengthening (weakening) of GBP/USD/AED against Indian Rupee at the end of the year would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in GBP/USD/AED and affected profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

  Profit or loss and Equity

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening

00-Jan-00

Movement - 5%

 USD   65.84   -65.84

 AED   2.02   -2.02

 GBP   -0.03   0.03

 SGD   169.70   -169.70

   237.54   -237.54

100

ASK INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED Consolidated Financial Statements for period 01/04/2023 to 31/03/2024

  Profit or loss and Equity

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2023

Movement - 5%

 USD   35.58   -35.58

 AED   0.54   -0.54

 GBP   0.47   -0.47

 SGD   293.38   -293.38

   329.96   -329.96

B. Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to Interest risk if the fair value or future cash flows of its financial instruments will fluctuate as a result of changes in
market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations
in the interest rates. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing debentures, preference share and
loan will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

Exposure to interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate risk arises from interest bearing debentures. Such instruments exposes the Group to fair value interest rate risk. The